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Lawton Chiles
Governor

Department of
_ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 1, 18897

Mr. James F. Swanson
Fashion Cleaners

6502 Massachusetts Avenue

New Port Richey, Florida 34653

Re: Facility No.: 1010361

Dear Mr. Swanson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 20, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

)

/é;2;/*_4é41/&“1£2bﬁl/77L4tqﬂv)

L Dotty Diltz, Chief
// Bureau of Air Monitoring
¢ and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



S | D.E.P.

Nov | 8 1997

Perchloroethylene ny Cleaning Facility Notificatipn

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT
TAMPA )

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

FASH oA/  CLEANE £5S

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLN G814 7002
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: SO R NIASSACHUSETTS AVE
City: VEW Porer Rickey Comy: Jascy ZipCode: 3 4653

W)

Facili "'I'c'ién“tiﬁciatibn"NurﬁﬁefggDEP"3=L§§é)‘

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
James F. SwAySoan/ OwaeR

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: _
Organization/Firm: FASHiond CLEARIERS
Street Address: 6804  MASSHC puSETTS DUE

City:/%m/ /0/27_ /€[C HEN County: ﬂﬁS( o Zip Code: 3 (/65:3

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .-
Telephone:  (§}2) £d7- 1024 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: () -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureay of Mon:
Effective: 6-25-96 ' ' & Mobije o Moring
SOUrc -
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date |Date Date Date Date Date
, Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. |Initially Device _ Initially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls =] /q g 7

/97

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no_controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ &% | gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? b months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: é New store: Did not keep records: [

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L]
L]

Existing small area source I&J New small area source

n
Existing large.area source | | New large area source

DEP Fonn No:'62-2 13 900(2)
Effectlve 6-25-96 -
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source _
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [~ ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt @ . . -
No such units on-site ' [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detect;lon inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

KL LL&K

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
. facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LM No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the Sacility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

\ / 11/ ¢ /97
%namre Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

DEP

OCT | 4 1997

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT
JAMPA,

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

EASt oAl -CLEANZTZS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FL 98 /4700 2.

4. Facility Location: S0 /NASSACHJISETTIS AUE .

Street Address:

SFaCiliydentficatonaNumber (DEP

Responsible Official

City: g Jep) DRT ﬂlC{’—/’EY County: /QASCO ZipCode: JL/ (I3

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

JAm€S £, SwArSor/ UL R

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: /)/ﬂ s CLEANERS

Street Address: eSora MNASLACHISETTS HvE.

ciy: AMEW /Mr ﬁ/a-/gy County: - Dasesp Zip Code: 3¢6S3

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (8715 ) Q $L7 - ) D;Lu/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 OCF 2 i} 1997

Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

-

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

e

0577

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

Dry

er Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec

laimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 55 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | [0 months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

NEW MNACH vE (0/47

New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

b

Szl
}Tt @‘

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser LX‘]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site C.

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

ALLERERR

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:’

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipmént described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

v [

P (0/14/2 3

) !
\?ignature Date
N

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL y( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION 0 | -
VEWG QUWASC ESH /2

AIRS ID#: /wsé/DATE jo//sl/¢‘7 TMEIN: //.S O TME oUT: (2 A
FACILITY NAME: /’/-75 QN Cie %MJC/@ S
FACILITY LOCATION: bSO A /Vinss. #l e

| Mewo Fot ch&wu; kB 3Yes3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : J/m gbb‘?uf\&(ﬁf\ PHONE: 31%/ Ly 7-1¢C 3~\/

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit }K
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: MJO notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small arca source Q 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a. 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Qy ON 0Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was __S_r_;z gallons.

e /’pzu/a/wu Q’/ 253 / g 7.

Revised 8/11/97



[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ' ay awN )XE/A
. ]

2. Examining the containers for leakage? : - ay anN m\N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /qg' aw~
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers forat i '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? AY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ,

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON /@\N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :
I~
. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 ’
" If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /ka aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? M ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ,
condenser upon opening the door? /MY aN ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ ﬁ‘Y aN
S. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the )
condenser cxceeded 45°F? gy aN }ZQ\I/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? AY ON

. 2of 5 . Revised 81197



1.

(V3]

W

B. Has thce responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

ay ON

- Qy ON

ay ON
Oy ON

Qy ON

gy ON

anN/a
an/a

an/A
ON/A

anN/A

ON/A I

UN/A

u PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

-
J.

(9}

~ N

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviau"on reports?

Problem corrected?

- 3of5

anN
aN

Revised 8/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ~,

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskels)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

. e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a ’weekly (for small sources) bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Ky ON —’

Yy ON

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘%IT ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A Stills gy ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating ' \QY aN CIN/A Exhaust dampers éYY aN ON/A
Pumps TZ@/Y aON ON/A Diverter valves QY aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers \E{R{ _DN ON/A Cartridge filter housings é‘{ ON ON/A
Water separators gY ON ON/A

Mtesper (raseno /0/05/57

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
41‘7/%(«(7 ﬂé/w«—wu (O /q g
v Inspcctor Signature J Approximate Ddte of Next Inspection

/é‘{ ML VA

Nl §S0/5-2/y
Serwie 4 & o508 04s ¥ -

Revised 8/11/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ol COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: (010 3{ (  DATE:

9Q-22-95 TIMEIN: _( 200 TIME OUT: _[2: 3<
FACILITY NAME: __ fatturn (Apznoreo

FACILITY LOCATION:  (b302Q _ Navaachiesetty 407:1

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Jdmw gLUzz/,w g PHONE: &/3-Ji/7- j02%

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

”PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

U PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

QO No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source K 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal~yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

o

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a =
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr 3 ¢
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr wansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galir 03 ‘c:> %
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g ; NS

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 3’ 5

e 5

3. This is a correct facility classification ‘?ﬁ N Can not determine g =

o

17 no, please check the appropriatzs classification: @

! = faciiicy qualified for a general permit as number above

| 4 facility exceeds above limits anc is not eligibie for a general permit

facility was

gallons.

B. The total quamii' of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

ofs Revised 9/15/97
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WPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

wI

1.
2.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) -

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay aN 8/
ay anN B_jN/A
ATy ON

Aoy ON ONA

Qy aN Awa

erART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

{.

8]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so
- condenser upon opening the door? /

In Part I1-A: : '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigera/tAdenser

(complete A below).
7

/!

/

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eithér a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been instulled
prior to September 22, 1993 e

’

/

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equippéﬂ with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible officia) of all new sources and existifg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?,
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vap6r venting system?

rflow will be directed away from the

. Measured and recorded the temperature of)h/e ouilet exhausi sream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? /

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay aN

Yy ON ON/A
ay ':]\ ON‘A
ay ON

dy JN N

dy av

Revised 9/15/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

1
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON aGn/a
1s the temperature differentital.equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN awn/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratio the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, \
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . S ay
N
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual )
condenser coils? : ay
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased” && QN J
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Ny On
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Egé/ ON ONva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay an ANa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) ay OnN 8N/a L
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON anN/A
i .
| €. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Iy aON
|
1 7. Maintained deviation reports” : ay Oy &l A
| Problem corrected?. ay aN ZN.a
h B
i 3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Yy AN ﬂ\\"r"\ i
A |
b
3ofs SEP 2 51998 Revised 9715/97
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IFPART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

W)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @‘Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating %Y aN aw/a
Filter gaskets and seating é]‘{ ON DN/A
Pumps &Y ON ONn/A
Solvent tanks and containers %/Y' 0N ON/A
Water separators é(Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

KMM@%Cc @R

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

( 5 .
“  Inspector s Slgnafﬁ'é

[8
Q
ey
th

By ON
W on

Muck cookers 'ka ON ON/A
Stills 'ﬁY aN anN/a
Exhaust dampers EI'Y’ ON aN/a |
Diverter valve-s ay aN m/A

Cartridge filter housings )SJ/Y ON ON/A

o D}:{Q\%

1f using direct-reading insfrumentation, is the equipment: ﬂ(N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? Oy ON
E b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each us2
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aw
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? -y aw~

4.272-95

Date of inspection

St 1499

Approxir)nate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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ars#: (010 3/ , Revised 10/10/95

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

-~

FACILITY NAME: ____f~aShwon  Clanuno | DATE: 9-20 .98
FACILITY LOCATION: bSO MasSsachugetts i
New fout Keibey  Fe 346553

Annual Reporting Period: /O — SP’ 194 7 10 4 - 2X — 19%

Based oﬁ cach term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule '
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Termor condiLioh of the general permit that has not been in coatinuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

i

Exact period of non.compliancc: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

RECEIVED

SEP 2 5 1y

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

|

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information ard belief formed after reasonable i BpIRgAI 1bbiAire Mottitsritg
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Furtker, r=y canucl consumption of perchloroe® Nohile Souréesed
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does rnot exceed 2,100 gzlions per year for dry~to dry facilities or 1,800 gzlisrs per

yeer for trensfer or combination facilities. {
)’g\ 9/021’ %{

7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J& mes Scianson

Name (Pleasz Print) N Signature Dae

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ ¢f / .




wsme 010306] (Lee - Revist 101056

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: FASH o CL Erga)erS | DATE:/Q//¥(4 7
FACILITY LOCATION: __ (2503 MJS\S%(/ZMS@% e
Mo Fost Rechey, #c 3353

-8 177 10 _ /@‘./‘7Z 1977

- Annual Reporting Period:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in coq pliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

D EASeEgg,
NECETVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
| 0CT.og
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ' f 2 0 1997
Bureau i Y
Method used to demonstrate compliance: - 'o'f Air Monitoring
A>3 ‘V'UU”e‘SOUrCES

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: James o Nw an sovs L /2 , 0 7/
Name (Please Print) \ Signature at

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of / .




o Y
AIRS ID#: /0 / O 26/ W’ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: wgﬁ/d/z/o’dﬂ/ QW | aTE: 20 fCZ?
FACILITY LocATION: __ &S0 /)wa&foc&%oﬁéga Lre
Mo fort Pithery [ 34653

Annual Reporting Period: | 47 - A2 19?_8 TO s 75

€Y, 2
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli %@h Dlﬁ"/Rule <<\
2 A
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES 2z @NO O
: o)

. . (e

If NO, complete the following: 063,, Q%
o

 Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination factlmes
9-2299

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \/a/hé S gakm&)n
Name (Please Print) — 5 Signature Date /

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cernﬁcztmn reqmrcments Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page /ot' / .



PERCHLOROETHYLEN E DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: /D /03 )  DATE:__G-2 2-79 TIMEIN: /1’20 TIME OUT: @

FACILITY NAME: aj'ﬁ/t,b'h (/QM/A.G/‘/:/ -

raciTy LocaTion: 6S02 [ Uassacticise il es %/‘C Y
e

<

/LM /Q% éac/woi ﬁ%so’;; &

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|[ PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source ﬂ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt -
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %( ON QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clezning
facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? p@( anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? TY aoN ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON %A
MPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H

¥

InPart II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped th/; efrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equippéd with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Mg‘arbon adsorber must ave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 A

-

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shou)d be equipped with a refrigerated condenser .
(complete A and B below).

7

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) /

e

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate veﬁt controls? ay 4N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closéd-loop vapor venting system? Ay ON Qan/a

(93]

. Equipped the condenser with a dlverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the i
condenser upon opening the door" Qy an ON/A -

|

i

4. Measured and recorded the tem’perature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated :
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON ;

5. Repaired or adjusted the ec}uipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



. Assured that the sampling port on the ¢

w

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? D;Y -AN

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser //

inlet and outlet weekly? - // Ay anN aNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON an/A

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust s

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vepting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON aN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less t Oy ON an/a

on adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 ductdiameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct djafneters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstreanaf from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer ma

ines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

N »os

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ‘ KY aN
Maintained roltling monthly total of perc consumption? m{ UN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; C& N

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? - ay OGN

Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ONZaA
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN/@\J/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? (é\‘( 0N
Maintained deviation reports? ay QN AN/A .

Problem corrected? ay QN @/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON ﬁb’/A

30of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : ' M oN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /qv ON

(U3}

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves By ON ON/A Muck cookers @Q’ aN ONA
Door gaskets and seating - /?Y aN anN/A Stills Oy an an/a
Filter gaskgts and seating OQY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay aN 2f/A
Pumps By aN anA Diverter valves Oy anN }X]\N/A
Solvent tanks and containers vy ON ana Cartridge filter housings d)\’ aN aN/A-
Water separators @X aN an/A : H
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ’

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

ot
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) |/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' | &L
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) D
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: )@A -
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

MM@%@ v Candetn 9. 22 99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Mwm:z @M%\ Sopt . 2600
Y}lnspector’s Signam@ Approxinlxate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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1S 2 Oy
item 4 if Restrlcted Dellvery is de5|red
H Print your name and address on the reverse
’ so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Y
E S 2- zolD/
C. Sigpature
QXJ / O Agent
O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 1010361

FASHION CLEANERS
JAMES F'SWANSON

6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE

e ry address different from item 17 [0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653

3. Service Type
Certified Mail ] Express Malil
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

l 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 0600 0026 9£2S S2/0

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M- 1789

|
|
|
|
!
|

u.S. Postal Serwce

(Domestic Mail Only;

ES—

53

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

D —
Certified Fee

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

—— e —

7000 0OLOO 002k 7823

FASHION CLEANERS

JAMES F SWANSON

6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653

- —  —

AIRS ID # 1010361

Jerse for Instructions



AHDIE 3HL 01 3d0TIANI 40 dOL LV HINIILS FOVd

|
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2,°and 3. Also complete " ||7A Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dellvery{

t
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. |
B Print your name and address on the reverse ol - % 0>

so that we can return the card to you. C. S'gf‘at‘”e
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X g Z O Agent
or on theé front.if space permits. 0 Addresseef
[ D. lisdelivery address different from item 1? [J Yes \
l

l

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

FASHION:CLEANERS
JAMESF SWANSON
6502 MASSACHUSETT
NEW PORT RICHEY FL
34653

3. _Sefvice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
egistered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) E] Yes
700k 0320 .0001 ?97&: DB'-{];

‘

!

[

)

wie Articte Nitmber (Copv from service Iabel) .. ‘
[

l PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

1

I U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domesﬁ"c Mail Obly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

OFFICIAL )
|
|

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fes
(Endorsement Required)
i

Tota AIRS ID # 1010361
FASHION CLEANERS
Sent 1 ' JAMES F SWANSON

7001 0320 0001 7?97k 0B84

PS Form 3800. January 2001 7



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDL ... .

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on ; %ﬁ%ﬁil%‘&ﬁab‘iﬂgﬁ“'

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00 X

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1010361

FASHION CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES F SWANSON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001

NEW PORT RICHEY FL Obj.: 002273

34653




|
]

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete item§ 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

=

AIRS ID#1010361
FASHION CLEANERS
JAMES F SWANSON

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

w-0>

ent
Addressee

6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
NEW PORT RICHEY FL

|
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

3. ;o?/(ce Type
Certified Mail

[ Express Mail
[ Registered {J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 0O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

_ 7003 0320, 0001 7976 4551

T
|

PS Form 3811, March 2001

I
B
!
|
; 34653 t
|
|

Domestic Retumn Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insugance Coverage Provided)

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

FASHION CLEANERS
JAMES F SWANSON

NEW PORT RICHEY FL

7001 0320 0001 797k 4551

AIRS ID#1010361

- 6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE

r_yse for Instructlons ]




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
a9087 FER12 93

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS 1D#1010361
FASHION CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES F SWANSON . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE )
T RICHEY FL : Fund: 20-2-035001
NEW POR Obj.: 002273 .

34653




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(DomesticrMail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

-n
s |
m
-n
g Postage | $
- Certified Fee
Return Receipt Fee )

'_r: (Endorsement Rec:)uired) pis %
a Restricted Delivery Fee l O
3  (Endorsement Required)
5 total pe
™~ 10 AIRS ID # 1010361001AG
:ﬂ Sentlo = JAMES F SWANSON

FASHION CLEANERS
)
)
{sw ]
r\_

\‘ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, an 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 1010361001AG

JAMES F SWANSON
FASHION CLEANERS

-\_“l' e '. ;

6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE 3. Service Type ¥ __ €53
NEW PORT RICHEY FL ECeniﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
. 34653 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
' - O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7{9 Co LG O @g[ 3 8 } ) & @ 56€>

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-01-M-1424
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L Rermit NG G140 ...

* Sender: Please prini}()uﬁha‘vhe,/address, and ZIB*4 in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONT Lﬁ(@'ﬁﬁ i V E D
DEPT. OF EHVIRONMENTAL PROTZeTIOT
MAIL STATIGN 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD , 0 ¢
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32300-2400 AUG

- Rureau of Air Monitonng
i : ‘ & Mobile Sources

,...unlllll.hh‘ll‘ll‘l\ll‘ll‘ll!ll"l‘ll‘l‘




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail{Only; Nq Insurance Coverage Provided)

—

Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Return Receipt Fee _ Po:imark
(Endorsement Required) 610

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tote'~ = 7o

¢
AIRS ID # 1010361
fez: FASHION CLEANERS o) |
JAMES F SWANSON

7000 0520 0020 9373 18l

Complete items 1, 2, and 3: Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

£ O Addressee
£58 mitem 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1010361

FASHION CLEANERS S RICA
JAMES F SWANSON O S

6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE Q [,9
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 7

134653

——
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
_2000 0S20 00A0 373 /(52/

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
o e |usPs.
i ) : : s Rermit No. G-10 -
* Sender: Please print prress, and ZIP+4 in this box® "~
0¥ -
=
DA IORE E SOURCE COMTROL PROCR M o @ — gl
Love T, OF S O IMENTAL PROTECTION § g m e ‘)
MAIL STATION 5510 g = o
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD @ ? —_ "]
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
' ~

ey

=)

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
C
&

[ -
%) v 7
-
w M)
o

=y

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

&
a3 .M o

Do NOT Remove Label
: S
AIRS ID # 1010361 °s =
FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO;;\é"VI
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

(

FASHION CLEANERS
JAMES F SWANSON
6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE

_/

| NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ' (39 2 6 0 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

N

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label
( T T T UAIRS IDF 1010361
NERS | DI +
i FASHION CLEA SgN ! FOR GOVERNMENTUSE DNEY
JAMES F SWAN Org.: 37550101000 EQ: B1 © 5
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1

AT

SENDER: -
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

0ol ed0|a/\ua jo doy 1an0 dulj 18 P

{04

u Attach this form to the front of the malilpiece, or on the back if space does not

wWrite "Return Raceipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. 3 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article A_ddressed to:

. [N
ol

AIRS ID # 1010361

Pk mbequ:l n7e

4b. Service Type

FASHION CLEANERS [ Registered O Certified

éAMEs F SWANSON O Express Mai 1 Insured
502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE D) Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [1 COD

- NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653

7. Date of Delivery g’ [ “ﬁ g

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Domestic Return Receipt

o

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

v

US Postal Service

FASHION CLEANERS
JAMES F SWANSON

Postage

Receipt for Certified Mail

AlA Incniranna Navarana Demddad

""AIRS ID # 1010361

. 6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653

$

. P ].?H 52 07s

C\C\

Certified Fee

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressoe's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

2 PS Form 3800, April 1995

§




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING'

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

C3640p>
=z =0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 2 FE
e o B
=
Do NOT Remove Label
- - - AIRSID # 1010361\
, FASHION CLEANERS '
| JAMES F SWANSON

| 6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
. NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653

i
N

|
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY !
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

. |




|

Jl 01 edojenus jO dOTIONO

| « SENDER:

2 -%pme ftems :13 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

» plete items 3, 4a, and 4b. i i

g Im 'your name and address on the reverse of this form 8o that we can retum this fec::lt?;v ;gg)-semces (for an

5 0 you. .. _ '

E -:;t:ggrm form to'the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address

wWrite "Return Recsipt Requestsd”’ on the mail below the article number. i i

g -Thg Retum Receipt will show to whom the an?éle:e was g;ive?e% an :‘he datL 2. [ Restricted Dellvery

5 delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
| B AIRS ID # 1010361 2333 éé”éég
| E  FASHION CLEANERS : 4b. Service Type
| © JAMESF SWANSON [0 Registered ¢]X\'Certiﬁed
[ 6502.MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE [ Express Mall O Insured
| NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653 [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
| =] 7. Date of Dalivery
= . 2 42-99
L3 --5-Received By:.(Print-Name).c— - ) ~ﬁ\;ffidress<ae’s Address {Only if requested
T - d fee Is paid)
- N e, _ 334 ©
L5-6-Signa e=ﬁg¢;~W /
LS\ (=t 2 Wd | X
{ [} ~ - BN T \A .
="Ps Fo 91, Decem%:f"’z W&naowg Domestic Return Receipt
] NAnET, T QW AN g~ zm

4

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

——— e —— ——

" US Postal Service

FASHION CLEANERS
JAMES F SWANSON

Z 333 LLO LLA

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 346353

o\
N

AIRS ID # 1010361

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

e o( Delivery [

|

|
|

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 1010361
FASHION CLEANERS
JAMES F SWANSON
6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE

]_;"“'55 FSWQ‘-\NSu.‘

ignature
O Addressee
5l d\iivery address different from item 17 O Yes
; S, enter delivery address below: [ No

NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653

3. Service Type
Certified Mail ] Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o..
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

jle N ber Zpy from serwce label)

|
}
|

L

PS Form 381 1 , July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

s
|
|
|
%

Z 210 bbke 372

US Postal Servnce

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverage

Provided.

Do not use for Internationai Mail (See reverss)

[ Sentto

FASHION CLEANERS
JAMES F SWANSON

AIRS ID # 1010361

| NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653

Cenmea tee

|

| 6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE .
|

\

} Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

i Ps Form 3800, April 1995

v




Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

PSRN

C.xSignature
x§ j\/ O Agent

O Addressee
- X

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1010361
FASHION CLEANERS

JAMES F SWANSON
6502 MASSACHHUSETTS AVENUE

:

%ery address different from item 12 [ Yes
enter delivery address below: [ No

—Wv“; ‘r—'-.’ :SW\:QNCV'H

NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653

3. Seyvice Type
J&erﬂfied Mail

O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.op.

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 0 Yes

2. iclg Number (Copy from servjce jabel)
_FH5TCLT 0

|
|
(
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
l

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

L S e e ——— e

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

A

7 933 &L7 0Oy?

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

.

No Insurance Coverage Providgd.
Do not use for Intemnational Mail (See reverseL|

FASHION CLEANERS
JAMES F SWANSON

AIRS ID # 1010361

6502 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE |

NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




